
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400134225 



M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 2 fi 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE === = ORDER NO. 571 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO IB :;;=:;-0-

rn -'t'"-_ 

-:=; -~--°' BARREL LENGTH 24" 5 ;;;;;;;;;: N -~ 
- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 ~ - 0 ~ CAPACITY 6 

o -=--o=~ f-------­
'O ==="-= 

DD FORM 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

E ===: I'-==:::: 
a.~~ 

0 
66605389 

0 

M2400134226 



CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

ORDER~ 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST5' 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

0 :z: 
_J 

5 
c:: 
LU 
(/) 

Ill II I lllllllllllllllllllllllll Ill 
G6605389 

M2400134227 



M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G(_.ol2) c) .53;59' 
I 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE SOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF ,<, /~ ~J',.~¢11. ~> ::."'""!' ... .. ··- • e • -"""'''' • • 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE nc;•C.?Y •s .. ~ ' ~ ~?J 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION '"'·· >.n}·OE/J 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
/2.so LBS +/- .s LBS I 
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OP # OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 7·0 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I S,,;J 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ,Od,l.j.. 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ( PASS'j 

650 TARGET (PAS~ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/ •. 5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

--<~a- O(~} B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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A VERA GE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS 
3.00 LBS 
4.00 LBS 

(plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
(plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
(plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

DATE q, ~O ·OG 

TESTER ~ 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 50 FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

PULL #1 ~-")(.a .1.)i~ 2'-/ I 

PULL #2 Q:"-)4'\ ;7_1..47, a. (.(ir 

PULL #3 l2."S Ts J. <,'if -;f_<..(Q 

PULL #4 ;;<:sr 07)6/ ~-'--!~ 

PULL #5 ,9. '-{ '! ;'_'-{ '-{ 'd. y-;::J 

TOTAL 0 ,_, 11.Cf'S 1:J.::J-::J 

AVERAGE ::::>:s:i -;::J, 34 d. '-{'-{ 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 1..;ic;7 ;;I q C) 

PULL #2 ;._o'fi '?-02 

PULL #3 :, n/ '3.oni 

PULL #4 3.oy d-q'S 

PULL #5 "3.01 ?-8% 
,. 

TOTAL 1is.;:r7:> 1'-1.11 

AVERAGE "3.o~ ?.qc:; 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL #1 <..{.n'-1 ~-17 

PULL #2 3.~s "'5.<?-, 

PULL #3 '3 $; <;" '3.CiY 

PULL #4 ).q(o )_ ~-'> 

PULL #5 !~_q'O '). _q '-( 

TOTAL [q,( n)( ) 'i. 0/ 5' 

AVERAGE J'' '1 <-{ _..,,,.<;<ct 

C:\/1\1 111\Tlf"Hl DC:f"'f""IDn _ ~L'JA TDlr..r.:l=D /IC:C:l=MRI V 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6605389. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/22/2006 05:16 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #l: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.007 
0.022 
0.023 
0.662 
0.080 
0.266 
0.149 
0.122 
0.018 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6605389. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.009 
0.080 
0.080 
1. 273 
1.554 
1.769 
0.212 
1. 092 
0.556 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: 0.133 
2: 0.427 
3: 0.252 
4: 0.208 
5: 0.174 
6: 0.561 
7: -0.306 
8: -0.210 
9: -0.617 

10: -0.712 
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y 
-0.639 
-0.328 
-0.257 
-0.095 

0.412 
0.602 
0.358 
0.011 

-0.180 
0.915 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6605389. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.219 
-0.057 
0.226 
1. 862 
1. 337 
2.225 
0.225 
1.211 
0.665 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 286 
0.979 
0.516 

-0.576 
-0.394 
-0.031 

0.310 
0.287 

-0.110 
-0.077 
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y 
-0.630 
0.648 
0.332 
0.588 
0.370 

-0.004 
-0.263 
-0.689 
-0.584 
-0.335 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6605389. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.141 
0.011 
0.142 
1.971 
1.603 
2.173 
0.217 
1.156 
0.669 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.185 
2: -0.615 
3: -0.450 
4: -0.356 
5: -0.187 
6: 0. 081 
7: 0.786 
8: 0.576 
9: 0. 352 

10: -0.416 
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y 

-0.486 
-0.728 
-0.093 
0.042 
0.556 
0.875 
0.429 

-0.007 
-0.426 
-0.050 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6605389. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.108 
0.007 
0.108 
1.321 
1. 910 
2.322 
0.271 
1.181 
0.691 

3 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.786 
2: -0.075 
3: 0. 535 
4: 0.163 
5: 0.502 
6: 0.419 
7: -0.785 
8: -0. 314 
9: -0.366 

10: -0.370 
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y 

-0.850 
-0.638 
-0.935 
-0.104 
0.509 
0.243 
0.975 
0.490 
0.309 
0.075 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6605389. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.003 
0.067 
0.067 
2.015 
1.236 
2.289 
0.348 
1. 268 
0.728 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.&'65 
2: -0.232 
3: 0.184 
4: -0.275 
5: -0.816 
6: -0.194 
7: -0.219 
8: 1.150 
9: 0.631 

10: 0.669 
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0.613 
0.763 
0.665 
0.346 

-0.078 
-0.466 
-0.200 
-0.473 
-0.433 
-0.066 

6 
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